
Report of Contracts Approved by County Manager and Staff

May 2019

CNT # Vendor Amount Revenue/E

xpense

OMB 

Description

Responsible 

Department

Approval 

Date

Approved 

By

Document 

Type

Remarks Approved as 

to Form

1 10806 V.E. 

Whitehurst & 

Sons, Inc.

Revised Contract 

Amount 

$14,369,574.23 

(Original 

Contract Amount

$13,828,624.85)

Expense #10806 VE 

Whitehurst and 

Sons, Inc. CO 

#13 Deductive 

Change Order 

decreases 

Price by 

$52,150.20.

Public Works 5/28/2019 Staff Contract Contract 

Amount was 

previously 

increased by 

$593,099.58

N/A

2 10865 VE Whitehurst 

and Sons, Inc.

Revised Contract 

price 

$3,704,060.70 

(Original 

Contract Price 

$3,277,699.45)

Expense #10865 VE 

Whitehurst and 

Sons, Inc. FCO 

#9 Increasing 

pay items in a 

total of $41, 

205.00 

Public Works 5/20/2019 Staff Contract FCO #9 

Increasing 

pay items in 

a total of 

$41, 205.00 

N/A

3 10942 VE Whitehurst 

and Sons, Inc. 

Revised Contract 

Price 

$4,891,343.17 

(Original 

Contract Price 

$4,676,380.75)

Expense #10942 VE 

Whitehurst and 

Sons, Inc. CO 

#8 for all labor 

work material 

and equipment 

required to 

repair storm 

drainpipe for a 

total of 

$84,652.50 

from 

Contingency. 

Public Works 5/28/2019 Staff Contract CO #8 for all 

labor work 

material and 

equipment 

required to 

repair storm 

drainpipe for 

a total of 

$84,652.50 

from 

Contingency. 

N/A



Report of Contracts Approved by County Manager and Staff

May 2019

4 10943 VE Whitehurst 

and Sons, Inc.

Revised Contract 

Price 

$2,377,075.15 

(Original 

Contract Price 

$2,331,180.35)

Expense #10943 VE 

Whitehurst and 

Sons, Inc. FCO 

#2 for weather 

days for the 

sixth month of 

the contract. 

Work day was 

not charged for 

April 1, 2, 26.  

RFP 18-807

Public Works 5/14/2019 Staff Contract FCO #2 for 

weather days 

for the sixth 

month of the 

contract. 

N/A

5 11264 State of Florida 

Department of 

Transportation

N/A NA #11264 FDOT 

General Use 

Permit for 

Zucchini 

festival signage

Public Works 5/6/2019 County 

Manager

Other DF

6 11268 The Children's 

Table

N/A N/A #11268 The 

Children's Table 

MOU for 

Alachua County 

Community 

Service 

Program

Court 

Services

5/1/2019 Staff MOU MOU for 

Alachua 

County 

Community 

Service 

Program

BS


