
Report of Contracts Approved by County Manager and Staff

July 2019

	CNT #	 Vendor Amount
Revenue/Ex

pense

OMB 

Description

Responsible 

Department

Approval 

Date

Approved 

By

Document 

Type
Remarks

Approved as 

to Form

1 10041

GSE 

Engineering 

and 

Consulting, 

Inc.

Work Order 

$10,000.00 

Contract 

$500,000.00

Expense

#10041 GSE 

Engineering and 

Consulting Work 

Order

Public Works 7/22/2019 Staff Contract

Work Order 

for testing 

services for 

project on 

NW 16th 

Avenue

N/A

2 10042

Universal 

Engineering 

Services

Work Orrder 

$2,482.00 

Contract 

$250,000.00

Expense

#10042 

Universal 

Engineering 

Services Work 

Order

Public Works 7/17/2019 Staff Contract

Work Order 

for 

depression 

repair NW 

91st St

N/A

3 10834
J Brown 

Professional

Work Order 

$44,658.00 

Contract 

$1,500,000.00

Expense

#10834 J Brown 

Professional 

Group  Inc. Work 

Order

Public Works	 7/17/2019 Staff Contract

Work Order 

for 

improvemen

ts on RTS 

bus stops

N/A

4 10943

VE 

Whitehurst 

& Sons, Inc.

Current 

Contract Price 

$2,376,075.15 

(Original 

Contract price 

$2,331,180.35)

Expense	

#10943 VE 

Whitehurst & 

Sons  Inc. FCO #3 

for weather days 

for the eighth 

month of the 

contract. 

Public Works	 7/23/2019 Staff Contract

Field Change 

Order for 

weather 

days, no-

cost change 

order.

N/A



Report of Contracts Approved by County Manager and Staff

July 2019

	CNT #	 Vendor Amount
Revenue/Ex

pense

OMB 

Description

Responsible 

Department

Approval 

Date

Approved 

By

Document 

Type
Remarks

Approved as 

to Form

5 11063

Arc of 

Alachua 

County

$26,393.00

#11063 Arc of 

Alachua County 

1st Amendment 

CAPP Agreement 

RFA 19-198

Community 

Support
7/18/2019

County 

Manager
Contract

Amendment 

with no 

significant 

changes on 

contract 

amount

BS

6 11120 Code ABC $45,000.00
 Inc. 1st 

Amendment"	

Growth 

Management
7/18/2019

County 

Manager
Contract

Amendment 

to increase 

NTE to $45K

CH

7 11192

 Tgundlach 

Resource 

Agency, LLC

$20,000.00 Expense

#11192 1st 

Amendment 

Tgundlach 

Resource Agency  

LLC 9-1-1 

professional 

services

Fire Rescue 7/18/2019
County 

Manager
Contract

 Amending 

scope and 

renewing 

term for an 

additional 

year

BS

8 11298

Star Center 

Children’s 

Theater, 

Inc.

$14,901.00 Expense

 #11298 Star 

Center Children’s 

Theater Inc. 

Tourist 

Development 

Grant program 

RFA 19-194

Tourist 

Development
7/1/2019

County 

Manager
Contract

TPD Grant 

Agreement
DF



Report of Contracts Approved by County Manager and Staff

July 2019

	CNT #	 Vendor Amount
Revenue/Ex

pense

OMB 

Description

Responsible 

Department

Approval 

Date

Approved 

By

Document 

Type
Remarks

Approved as 

to Form

9 11299

Union 

County 

Housing 

Authority

$150.00 Expense

#11299 Union 

County Housing 

Authority 

Community 

Center 

Community 

Support
7/1/2019

County 

Manager
Contract

Rental 

Agreement  

to host a 2 

week girls’ 

empowerme

nt group

BS

10 11300

US Fish and 

Wildlife 

Service 

Partners for 

Fish and 

Wildlife

$2,500.00 Revenue

#11300 US Fish 

and Wildlife 

Service Partners 

for Fish and 

Wildlife Program

Parks and 

Recreation
7/5/2019

County 

Manager
Contract

Landowner 

Agreement – 

Watermelon 

Pond 

Preserve 

Sandhill 

restoration

CH

11 11304

Florida 

Xtreme 

Adventures 

N/A N/A

#11304 Florida 

Xtreme 

Adventures 

License 

Agreement 

requesting use of 

Earl P. Powers 

and Owens-

Illinois for Ultimo 

Nocturno 

adventure race 

on 7/20/2019

Parks and 

Recreation
7/9/2019

County 

Manager
License

License 

Agreement 

requesting 

use of Earl P. 

Powers and 

Owens-

Illinois for 

Ultimo 

Nocturno 

adventure 

race

BS



Report of Contracts Approved by County Manager and Staff

July 2019

	CNT #	 Vendor Amount
Revenue/Ex

pense

OMB 

Description

Responsible 

Department

Approval 

Date

Approved 

By

Document 

Type
Remarks

Approved as 

to Form

12 11314
Patrice 

Boyes
$30,000.00 Expense

 #11314 Patrice 

Boyes PA 

agreement for 

professional 

legal services to 

advise the Wild 

Spaces Public 

Places Citizen 

Oversight 

Committee"	

County Manager 7/12/2019
County 

Manager
Contract

Agreement 

for 

professional 

legal 

services 

CH

13 11318
Best 

Western 
$800.00 Expense

#11318 Best 

Western for 

Alachua County 

Foster 

Grandparent 

Program

Community 

Support
7/18/2019

County 

Manager
Contract

Rental of 

Best 

Western 

Conference 

Room for 

FGP

BS

14 11319 Raydient $1,000.00 Expense

#11319 Raydient 

d/b/a Raydient 

Places + 

Properties LLC 

Option contract 

to purchase real 

property

Parks and 

Recreation
7/30/2019

County 

Manager
Contract

 Option 

contract to 

purchase 

real 

property

DF


