
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0830 Name:

Status:Type: Action Items -11:30 AM Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/18/2020 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/6/2020

Title: CARES Act Plan

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Alachua County CARES Act - Update 10.06.20.pdf, 2. CARES_Act_Plan_final.pdf, 3. Alachua
County CARES Act Agreement 06232020.pdf, 4. CARES Act Funding Agreement Amendment No.
1.pdf, 5. Attachment to First Amendment: Allotment Schedule Florida CRF September 18 County
Disbursement Allocation.pdf, 6. CRI Engagement Letter Fully Executed.pdf, 7. CRI 1st Amend.pdf, 8.
CRI 2d Amend.pdf, 9. CRI COVID_Consulting_Services 3D AMEND TO LOE ATF BY CAO_-_.pdf, 10.
Subrecipient Agreement - City of Newberry (attachment-9-28-2020).pdf, 11. Letter to Michelle
Lieberman, Tommy Crosby and Sylvia Torres-9-28-2020.pdf, 12. Commission letter from School
system.pdf, 13. Pages from FY20-21 SOE Budget Request Electronically Sent.pdf, 14. 9.9.20 Letter
to M. Lieberman from C.Murphy.pdf, 15. 9-2-20 Coronavirus-Relief-Fund-Guidance-for-State-
Territorial-Local-and-Tribal-Governments.pdf, 16. 9-2-20 Coronavirus-Relief-Fund-Frequently-Asked-
Questions.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
CARES Act Plan

Presenter:
Michele Lieberman, Tommy Crosby 337-6205, April Shuping - CRI

Description:
CARES Act Plan update and revisions consideration

Recommended Action:
1) Approve the 1st Amendment to the County’s CARES Act Funding Agreement with the State of

Florida, Division of Emergency Management, which increases the amount of the award to the
County from $11,736,482 to up to $46,945,929, and allows the State to advance to the County an
additional $9,389,186, and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment on behalf of the
County.

2) Approve the 3rd amendment to the Engagement Letter with Carr, Riggs, and Ingram for
consulting services related to CARES Act Funding, and authorize the Chair to execute same on
behalf of the County.

3) Approve the programmatic changes presented by staff to increase individual and business
assistance caps on funding and the establishment of the not-for-profit program as presented, and
to include reallocation of funding to the not-for-profit  program, Supervisor of Elections support for
the General Election, School Board additional funding request, Children’s Trust of Alachua

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-0830, Version: 1

County program, and Forage (Working Foods) request, to include a finding of necessity related to
the COVID-19 public health emergency for increasing food access to residents specifically and a
finding of necessity related to the COVID-19 public health emergency of all aspects of the plan as
approved and amended; and to authorize the County Manager, or designated staff or consultant,
to file, submit, prepare on-line, or any like action to amend the adopted Alachua County Cares
Act plan in accordance with the Board’s approved changes, in compliance with State of Florida
requirements.

4) Approve entering into sub-recipient agreements with the Supervisor of Elections, Forage
(Working Foods), Children’s Trust of Alachua County, and an amendment to the School Board
agreement as well as a memorandum of understanding with the Community Foundation of North
Central Florida, as presented by staff.

5) Authorize the County Manager or Chair to sign sub-recipient agreements for any amounts,
memoranda of understanding, and similar documents necessary to implement these changes.

6) Authorize the County Manager, or designated staff or consultant, to sign and file any needed
documents with the State of Florida, including FDEM, to expedite the receipt of funds and
approval of the plan, regardless of amount as long as it is consistent with the Board’s approved
modified Alachua County Cares Act plan.

Prior Board Motions:
All historical actions are included on the “Related Files” tab of the agenda item.

Fiscal Consideration:
All of the Funds will be covered by funding of the CARES Act from the State of Florida, however,
approximately $26 Million will be on a cost-reimbursement basis. OMB & F&A will monitor available
cash during October and November prior to property tax collections to ensure there are no cash flow
concerns.

Background:
All of the background information is in the attachments and related files listed.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

