
CNT # VENDOR CNT AMT REV/EXP DESCRIPTION DEPT APP DTE APP BY TYPE ATF NOTES

10993
Shands Teaching 
Hospitals & 
Clinics, Inc.

$250.00 Annually EXP 

#10993 1st 
Amendment Shands 
Teaching Hospitals 
and Clinics 
agreement for data 
processing to extend 
the term

FIRE   7/4/2021 CM CNT BS
Amendment to 
agreement to extend 
the term

11528
Hippodrome 
State Theatre Inc.

$176,382.00 EXP

#11528 Hippodrome 
State Theatre 1st 
Amendment Nature 
and Culture 
Destination grant to 
extend the term

TOURISM 7/15/2021 CM GRANT DJ
Amendment to 
agreement to extend 
the term

11535
Latina Women’s 
League Corp.

$11,607.00 EXP

#11535 1st 
Amendment Latina 
Women's League 
Nature and Culture 
Destination Grant to 
extend the term

TOURISM 7/15/2021 CM GRANT DJ
Amendment to 
agreement to extend 
the term

11737
E. Stanley 
Richardson

$2,000.00 
Annually

EXP
#11737 E. Stanley 
Richardson Poet 
Laureate Agreement

GEN GOV'T 7/20/2021 CM CNT DJ
Poet Laureate 
Agreement

11738
V.E. Whitehurst & 
Sons

$3,771,757.05 EXP

#11738 CO #6 VE 
Whitehurst & Sons 
additive CO in the 
amount of 
$10,765.68 from the 
contingency for 
construction of two 
turnouts not 
included in the 
original contract. 
New contract 
amount 
$3,602,915.25

PW ROAD 
AND BRIDGE

7/28/2021 STAFF CO N/A

Additive CO in the 
amount of 
$10,765.68. New 
contract amount 
$3,602,915.25



11738
V.E. Whitehurst & 
Sons

$3,771,757.05 EXP

#11738 CO #5 VE 
Whitehurst & Sons 
CR 219A Milling and 
Resurfacing non-
monetary CO to 
account for weather 
days. Current 
contract amount 
$3,592,149.57 

PW ROAD 
AND BRIDGE

7/13/2021 STAFF CO N/A

Non-monetary CO. 
Current contract 
Amount 
$3,592.149.57

12047 State of Florida $46,945,929.00 REV
#12407 CARES Act 
Notice of Completion 
of Program

GEN GOV'T 7/15/2021 CM CNT N/A Notice of completion

12065 Visit Florida $50,000.00 EXP

#12065 Visit Florida 
agreement for in-
state streaming 
service impressions

TOURISM 7/9/2021 CM CNT DJ
Agreement for 
streaming 
impressions

12070
State Attorney, 
Eighth Judicial 
Circuit

N/A N/A

#12070 State 
Attorney, Eighth 
Judicial Circuit MCA 
Facility Management 
Agreement  for the 
building at 120 
University Avenue 
Gainesville

FACILITIES 7/29/2021 CM CNT DJ

Facilities 
management 
agreement for 120 
University Avenue

12088
World Risk 
Management

$41,700.00 EXP

#12088 World Risk 
Management 
Firefighters Cancer 
coverage renewal

OMB RISK 7/9/2021 CM CNT BS
Firefighters cancer 
coverage renewal

12089 Jefferson Family $1,000.00 EXP

#12089 Lake Santa 
Fe Option to 
purchase real 
property Jefferson 
Family

EPD ACF 7/9/2021 CM CNT DF
Option contract for 
real estate purchase


	July (1)

